spxboltingsystems.com 35
TENSIONER OVERVIEWTENSIONERS
HIGH PERFORMANCE TENSIONERS
Page
WDD…43
Up Tower Wind Tensioners
Page
WSD…44

WIND TENSIONERS
FOUNDATION - WSS & WSL
Ordering Information
**For manual nut rotation Adaptor Kit add "M" after part number, for gearbox style nut rotation add "GB".
Note: For a complete tensioner, order load cell and adapter kit.
A
B
G
H
60˚
C
D
Tool Ref
A B C D E G H
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
WSS1/WSS1-10 103 158 98 42 99 103 206
WSS1/WSS1-11 103 158 98 42 99 103 219
WSL1/WSL1-10 114 205 103 42 99 130 255
WSL1/WSL1-11 114 205 103 42 99 103 266
WSS2/WSS2-125 119 168 105 42 102 112 226
WSS2/WSS2-138 119 168 105 42 102 112 238
WSL2/WSL2-125 129 211 110 42 102 112 269
WSL2/WSL2-138 129 211 110 42 102 112 280
Load Cell
Order No.
Adaptor Kit**
Order No. Bar Size
Stroke Max Load Hyd Area Wt
mm kN sq mm kg
FOR GRADE 75 ksi ALL THREAD FOUNDATION BOLTS
WSS1
WSS1-10 #10
10 470 3481
5.74
WSS1-11 #11 5.85
WSL1
WSL1-10 #10
25 470 3481
9.00